Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 6 Ill. Reg. 379, effective January 1, 1982, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 6 Ill. Reg. 6226, effective May 19, 1982; codified at 8 Ill. Reg. 19476; amended at 8 Ill. Reg. 24706, effective December 7, 1984; emergency amendment at 17 Ill. Reg. 9117, effective June 7, 1993, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 19509, effective November 1, 1993; emergency amendments at 20 Ill. Reg. 456, effective January 1, 1996, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired May 29, 1996; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 9982, effective July 15, 1996; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 3919, effective February 13, 1998; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 993, effective January 15, 1999; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 17182, effective November 1, 2000; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 11982, effective July 31, 2002; emergency amendment at 27 Ill. Reg. 7953, effective April 30, 2003, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired September 26, 2003; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 18183, effective November 12, 2003; amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 192, effective December 21, 2006 ; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 19038, effective November 19, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule expired April 17, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 450, effective December 18, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 45 Ill. Reg. 2123, effective January 27, 2021, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency rule as amended expired May 16, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 5619, effective April 18, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired September 14, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 6744, effective May 17, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired October 13, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 12041, effective September 15, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 45 Ill. Reg. 14647, effective November 5, 2021, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency expired February 11, 2022; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 13750, effective October 14, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired March 12, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 3347, effective February 12, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired July 11, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 5384, effective March 13, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired August 9, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 13485, effective July 15, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired December 11, 2022; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 46 Ill. Reg. 16488, effective September 19, 2022, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency expired December 11, 2022; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 46 Ill. Reg. 18305, effective October 31, 2022, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency expired December 11, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 20341, effective December 12, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired May 10, 2023; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 17196, effective November 1, 2023.
